
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ時々曇り 17.7 1.9 1,074 42,530 42,530 34,316 123.9

2 晴れ時々雨 18.1 4.2 1,335 52,866 95,396 68,631 139.0

3 晴れ一時雨 16.7 3.1 1,354 53,618 149,015 102,947 144.7

4 晴れ一時雨 16.8 7.3 2,009 79,556 228,571 137,263 166.5

5 晴れ一時雨 16.0 7.6 1,903 75,359 303,930 171,579 177.1

6 晴れ一時雨 17.5 8.6 2,288 90,605 394,535 205,894 191.6

7 晴れ 17.7 9.5 2,287 90,565 485,100 240,210 201.9

8 晴れのち時々曇り 20.0 7.9 2,143 84,863 569,963 274,526 207.6

9 晴れ時々曇り 19.7 0.0 194 7,682 577,645 308,842 187.0

10 雨 12.7 0.5 425 16,830 594,475 343,157 173.2

11 雨 11.5 0.0 206 8,158 602,633 377,473 159.6

12 雨時々止む 10.4 0.4 259 10,256 612,889 411,789 148.8

13 曇り時々雨 11.8 0.4 376 14,890 627,779 446,105 140.7

14 晴れのち一時雨 17.0 5.4 1,641 64,984 692,762 480,420 144.2

15 曇り一時雨 15.2 1.4 622 24,631 717,394 514,736 139.4

16 晴れのち時々曇り 13.1 4.7 1,456 57,658 775,051 549,052 141.2

17 晴れ一時雨 13.4 3.0 1,148 45,461 820,512 583,368 140.7

18 曇り時々雨 11.1 0.1 480 19,008 839,520 617,683 135.9

19 晴れのち一時雨 18.2 5.3 1,288 51,005 890,525 651,999 136.6

20 晴れ 12.7 7.7 1,742 68,983 959,508 686,315 139.8

21 晴れのち曇り 12.1 2.6 1,061 42,016 1,001,524 720,631 139.0

22 曇り時々雨 14.4 0.0 263 10,415 1,011,938 754,946 134.0

23 曇り時々雨 9.5 0.2 316 12,514 1,024,452 789,262 129.8

24 曇り時々雨 7.6 0.0 416 16,474 1,040,926 823,578 126.4

25 曇り時々雨 7.7 0.0 59 2,336 1,043,262 857,894 121.6

26 曇り時々晴れ 7.5 0.0 325 12,870 1,056,132 892,209 118.4

27 曇り一時雨 7.4 0.5 530 20,988 1,077,120 926,525 116.3

28 晴れ時々雨 9.8 3.9 1,023 40,511 1,117,631 960,841 116.3

29 晴れ時々曇り 11.7 5.4 1,226 48,550 1,166,180 995,157 117.2

30 晴れのち曇り 12.5 8.1 1,973 78,131 1,244,311 1,029,472 120.9

℃ h 31,422

13.6 3.32 1047.4

2.14 882.6

実績平均(/日) ¥41,477

  月目標値(/日) ¥34,316

月合計 ¥1,244,311

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2021年11月
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